

Copenhagen, 1 May 2018

German High Street Properties A/S – increase due to merger of share classes

The share capital of German High Street Properties has been increased due to merger of share classes. The admittance to trading and official listing of shares which have been unlisted until now will take effect as per 3 May 2018 in the ISIN below.

ISIN:	DK0060093524
Name:	German High Street Properties B
New name:	German High Street Properties
Volume before change:	3,055,375 shares (DKK 30,553,750)
Change:	90,008 shares (DKK 900,080)
Volume after change:	3,145,383 shares (DKK 31,453,830)
Exchange ratio:	1:1
Denomination:	DKK 10
Short name:	GERHSP B
New short name	GERHSP
Orderbook ID:	42233

For further information, please contact: Asta Jepsen, Surveillance, tel. +45 33 93 33 66

Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland, Nasdaq Riga, Nasdaq Stockholm, Nasdaq Tallinn, Nasdaq Vilnius, Nasdaq Clearing and Nasdaq Broker Services are respectively brand names for Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S, Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd., Nasdaq Iceland hf., Nasdaq Riga AS, Nasdaq Stockholm AB, Nasdaq Tallinn AS, AB Nasdaq Vilnius, Nasdaq Clearing AB, Nasdaq Broker Services AB. Nasdaq Nordic represents the common offering by Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland and Nasdaq Stockholm. Nasdaq Baltic represents the common offering by Nasdaq Tallinn, Nasdaq Riga and Nasdaq Vilnius.

Surveillance Copenhagen

Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S • P.O. Box 1040• DK-1007 • DENMARK • Tel. +45 33 93 33 66 Visiting address: Nikolaj Plads 6 • DK-1007 Copenhagen K • CVR. No. 19 04 26 77 • www.nasdaqomx.com